

**CASE NO: C- 9877 / 2025**  
**Ra 9812 / 2025**

**SANTRAGACHI RPF ( G ) POST CASE No.- 2510 / 2025 DATED 24.05.2025**  
**U/S 159 / 174(b) OF RAILWAY ACT**

**Order No. 02**

**Dt. 02.06.2025**

Today is fixed for appearance and P.R.

Ld. Advocate of the accused prays for return of seized vehicle.

Hd. Considered.

E.O is directed to properly enquire and file a report in respect of the ownership of the seized vehicle.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the O/C RPF/ SRC-G for compliance.

To **13.06.2025** for E.O report .

NILADRI KUMAR NATH  
(WB01217)

Judicial Magistrate,  
Railway Court, Howrah