

CASE NO: C- 9877 / 2025
Ra 9812 / 2025

RPF/POST/Santragachi (G) Case No.- 2510 of 2025 dated 24.05.2025.

Order No. 03

Dt. 13.06.2025

Today is fixed for EO report.

One report is received from the E/O of this case.

Kamal Deo Singh prays for return of the vehicle along with vokalat-nama.

Perused the report of the E/O.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

Let the seized vehicle be returned being registration no.- WB 11E 4723 on zimmabond of Rs 25,00,000/- (Twenty five lakhs only).

IPF of RPF/POST/Santragachi (G) is directed to return the seized vehicle after proper verification and identification.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the officer in charge of RPF/POST/ Santragachi (G) for compliance.

NILADRI KUMAR NATH
(WB01217)
Judicial Magistrate,
Railway Court, Howrah

Later

Zimmabond of Rs 25,00,000/- (Twenty five lakhs only) is furnished by **Kamal Deo Singh**, which is fit and accepted.

To 05.08.2025 for EO report.

NILADRI KUMAR NATH
(WB01217)
Judicial Magistrate,
Railway Court, Howrah